

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No.1420 of 2022

Mahesh Oraon.Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand.Respondent

Coram: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

04/21.2.2023 Admit.

Call for the Lower Court Records.

Prayer for bail of the appellant shall be considered after receipt of the
Lower Court Records.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath,J)

Rakesh/-