

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.1420 of 2022

Mahesh Oraon Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... Respondent

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondent : Ms. Kumari Rashmi, A.P.P.

Order No. 05/Dated 1st November, 2023

As prayed for by Mr. Rajesh Kumar, learned counsel
appearing for the appellant, let this matter be listed on
12.12.2023.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Birendra/