

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (DB) No. 1420 of 2022

Mahesh Oraon	Versus	 Appellant(s)
The State of Jharkhand		 Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI SANJAYA KUMAR MISHRA, C.J.
 SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

06/ Dated: 12.12.2023

An application has been filed for grant of bail and suspension of sentence, however, no opportunity has been given to the respondent to file objection to the same.

Let objection to the petition under Section 389 of the Criminal Procedure Code be filed within three weeks.

List this case in the 02nd week of January, 2024.

(Sanjaya Kumar Mishra, C.J.)

(Ananda Sen, J.)